




















































































































3 3

PROJECT NO:  WI-092008A HWY:  CTH CB COUNTY:  OUTAGAMIE MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES SHEET E

CATEGORY STATION LOCATION EACH

0010 4+42 CL 1

7+63'SB' 67' LT. 1
14+25'GV' 49' LT. 1
17+05'GV' CL 1

TOTAL: 4

203.0100
Removing Small Pipe Culverts

CATEGORY STATION TO STATION LOCATION LF

0010 7+13 - 8+41 LT. 155
9+90 - 13+73 RT. 390
11+20 - 20+29 Median 435
11+29 - 13+50 LT. 252

13+76 - 16+50 LT. 292

14+21 - 16+50 RT. 268
14+36 - 16+50 Median 432

13+34'GV' - 14+24'GV' RT. 88

TOTAL: 2,312

204.0150
Removing Curb & Gutter

CATEGORY STATION TO STATION SY

0010 2+00 - 16+50 10,660
5+50'W' - 9+54'W' 1,745
10+38'GV' - 20+54'GV' 4,525

TOTAL: 16,930

* Additional Quantities are listed elsewhere.

204.0110*
Removing Asphaltic Surface

Division
From/To 

Station
Location

Salvaged/

Unusable 

Pavement 

Material (4)

Available 

Material 

(5)

Unexpanded 

Fill 

Expanded 

Fill (6)

Mass 

Ordinate 

+/- (7)

Waste Borrow Comment:

Cut (2) EBS Factor
1.25

CTH CB 4,596 460 4,596 3,990 606 606 0

CTH GV 2,398 240 2,398 1,571 827 827 0

Wally Way 1,398 140 1,398 176 1,222 1,222 0

Levi Drive 206 21 206 0 206 206 0

8,598 860 0 8,598 0 5,737 2,861 2,861 0

Grand Total 8,598 860 0 8,598 0 5,737 2,861 2,861 0

Total Common Excavation: 9,458 Total Borrow: 0

1) Common Excavation is the sum of the Cut and EBS Excavation columns.
2) Salvaged/Unsuable Pavement Material is included in Cut. 
3) EBS Excavation to be backfilled with Select Borrow material. Note: this is designers choice, can be backfilled with Borrow, or Cut as well. 
4) Salvaged/Unusable Pavement Material
5) Available Material = Cut - Salvaged/Unusuable Pavement Material*90%
6) Expanded Fill. Factor = 1.25
7) The Mass Ordinate + or - Qty calculated for the Division. Plus quantity indicates an excess of material within the Division. Minus indicates a shortage of material within the Division.

EARTHWORK SUMMARY

Common Excavation (1)
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PROJECT NO:  WI-092008A HWY:  CTH CB COUNTY:  OUTAGAMIE MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES SHEET E

CATEGORY STATION TO STATION LOCATION SY

0010 11+28 - 13+24 Median 150
14+40 - 16+50 Median 110

TOTAL: 260

204.0155
Removing Concrete Sidewalk

305.0120* 460.1103*
Base Aggregate HMA Pavement
Dense 1 1/4-Inch Type E-3

CATEGORY STATION TO STATION LOCATION TON TON

0010 7+89 - 13+21 LT. 630 85
13+88 - 16+50 LT. 300 40

50 5

TOTAL: 980 130

* Additional Quantities are listed elsewhere.

RECREATIONAL PATH

Undistribted (5%)

CATEGORY STATION TO STATION PROJECT EACH

0010 2+00 - 16+50 WI-092008A 1

TOTAL: 1

Finishing Roadway (Project)
213.0100

305.0110 305.0120* 311.0110
3/4-Inch 1 1/4-Inch Breaker Run

CATEGORY STATION TO STATION LOCATION TON TON TON

0010 2+00 - 13+00 CTH CB 285 3,585 6,555
13+00 - 14+40 Circulating Roadway 0 700 1,150
14+40 - 16+50 CTH CB 0 605 1,055
5+50'W' - 9+25'W' Wally Drive 60 875 1,590
10+75'GV' - 20+54'GV' CTH GV 235 2,505 4,590

45 430 760

TOTAL: 625 8,700 15,700

* Additional Quantities are listed elsewhere.

Undistribted (5%)

BASE AGGREGATE DENSE

455.0105 455.0605 460.1103*

Asphaltic Material Tack HMA Pavement
PG58-28 Coat Type E-3

CATEGORY STATION TO STATION LOCATION TON GAL TON

0010 2+00 - 13+00 CTH CB 130 195 2,170

13+00 - 14+40 Circulating Roadway 25 40 420
14+40 - 16+50 CTH CB 20 30 320
5+50'W' - 9+25'W' Wally Drive 35 50 540
10+75'GV' - 20+54'GV' CTH GV 90 135 1,470

30 45 480

TOTAL: 330 495 5,400

* Additional Quantities are listed elsewhere.

HMA PAVEMENT

Undistribted (10%)

204.0110* 465.0125
Removing Asphaltic

Asphaltic Surface
Surface Temporary

CATEGORY Stage STATION TO STATION LOCATION SY TON

0010 1A 2+00 - 9+89'NB' RT. 805 155
1B 16+25'GV' - 20+54'GV' RT. 320 61

55 14

TOTAL: 1,180 230

* Additional Quantities are listed elsewhere.

TEMPORARY STAGING

Undistributed
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PROJECT NO:  WI-092008A HWY:  CTH CB COUNTY:  OUTAGAMIE MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES SHEET E

CATEGORY STATION LOCATION SY

0010 7+54.6'SB' 71.5' LT. 15

TOTAL: 15

465.0315
Asphaltic Flumes

601.0409 601.0411 601.0580

30-Inch 30-Inch 4-Inch Sloped
Type A Type D 36-Inch Type R

CATEGORY STATION TO STATION LOCATION LF LF LF

0010 4+93 - 7+27 Median - 443 -

7+15 - 7+55 LT. - 63 -
7+83 - 13+17 LT. - 565 -
7+99 - 10+01 Median - 407 -
9+82 - 10+12 RT. - 43 -

10+46 - 13+19 RT. - 294 -

10+61 - 13+02 Median - 493 -

- - 264

176 - -
14+15 - 16+50 LT. - 232 -

14+36 - 16+50 Median - 448 -

14+53 - 16+50 RT. - 202 -
7+09'W' - 9+24'W' RT. - 217 -
7+73'W' - 8+43'W' LT. - 81 -
7+92'W' - 9+29'W' Median - 284 -

8+87'W' - 9+52'W' LT. - 103 -
10+47'GV' - 13+63'GV' RT. - 340 -
10+64'GV' - 16+27'GV' LT. - 586 -
10+67'GV' - 11+36'GV' Turn Island - 229 -
10+72'GV' - 13+21'GV' Median - 515 -

13+99'GV' - 14+24'GV' RT. - 33 -
16+52'GV' - 17+01'GV' LT. - 67 -

TOTAL: 176 5,645 264

Concrete Curb & Gutter

Circulating Roadway Median
Truck Apron Median

521.0118 521.1018 522.0136 522.0142 522.1036 522.1042

Culvert Pipe Apron Endwalls Culvert Pipe Culvert Pipe Apron Endwalls Apron Endwalls
Corrugated for Culvert Reinforced Concrete Reinforced Concrete for Culvert Pipe for Culvert Pipe

Steel Pipe Steel Class III Class III Reinforced Concrete Reinforced Concrete Joint**
18-Inch 18-Inch 36-Inch 42-Inch 36-Inch 42-Inch Ties

CATEGORY STATION LOCATION LF EACH LF LF EACH EACH EACH

0010 4+42 CL - - - 113 - 2 8

14+25'GV' 49' LT. 40 2 - - - - -
16+94'GV' CL - - 209 - 2 - 8

TOTAL: 40 2 209 113 2 2 16

CULVERTS

608.0312 608.0315 608.0318 608.0324

Storm Sewer Pipe Storm Sewer Pipe Storm Sewer Pipe Storm Sewer Pipe
Reinforced Concrete Reinforced Concrete Reinforced Concrete Reinforced Concrete Joint**
Class III 12-Inch Class III 15-Inch Class III 18-Inch Class III 24-Inch Ties

CATEGORY STRUCTURE TO STRUCTURE LF LF LF LF EACH

0010 1.1 - 1.0 - - - 81 4
1.2 - 1.0 16 - - - -
2.0 - 1.0 - - - 114 -

3.0 - 2.0 - - - 180 -
3.1 - 3.0 - - 10 - -

3.2 - 3.1 - - 28 - -
3.3 - 3.2 - 32 - - 4
4.0 - 3.0 - - - 266 -

4.1 - 4.0 32 - - - -
4.2 - 4.0 6 - - - -

4.3 - 4.2 37 - - - -
5.0 - 4.0 - - - 221 -

5.1 - 5.0 - - 50 - -
5.2 - 5.1 - - 5 - -
5.3 - 5.2 80 - - - -

5.4 - 5.3 80 - - - -

5.5 - 5.4 96 - - - 4
5.6 - 5.4 115 - - - 4
6.0 - 5.0 - 58 - - -
6.1 - 6.0 64 - - - -

6.2 - 6.1 48 - - - -

6.3 - 6.2 35 - - - -
6.4 - 6.3 51 - - - -
6.5 - 6.4 23 - - - -
7.0 - 5.2 95 - - - -

7.1 - 7.0 63 - - - 4
8.0 - 8.1 5 - - - -
8.1 - 8.2 21 - - - -
8.2 - 8.3 94 - - - 4

TOTAL: 961 90 93 862 24

** Non-Bid Item, for imformational Purposes only.

STORM SEWER PIPES
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PROJECT NO:  WI-092008A HWY:  CTH CB COUNTY:  OUTAGAMIE MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES SHEET E

CATEGORY STATION SF

0010 7+92.2'SB' 48.5' LT. 16
9+02.9'W' 43.7' RT. 16
9+08.6'W' 25.6' LT. 16
9+12.4'W' 8.3' RT. 16
9+12.6'W' 1.7' RT. 16

TOTAL: 80

602.0505
Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field

LOCATION

606.0100 645.0130
Riprap Geotextile Fabric

Light Type R
CATEGORY STATION TO STATION CY SY

0010 4+38 - 4+72 8 25
2 5

TOTAL: 10 30

EROSION CONTROL

Undistributed (10%)

CATEGORY STATION LOCATION PROJECT EACH

0010 7+13'W' 0.4' LT. WI-092008A 1

TOTAL: 1

611.8110
Adjusting Manhole Covers

CATEGORY STATION TO STATION PROJECT EACH

0010 2+00 - 16+50 WI-092008A 1

TOTAL: 1

619.1000
Mobilization

628.1504 628.1520
Silt Fence Maintenance

CATEGORY STATION TO STATION LOCATION LF LF

0010 2+00 - 4+32 RT. 235 235
4+59 - 9+99'NB' RT. 530 530

10+64'NB' - 13+60'GV' RT. 535 535
70 70

TOTAL: 1,370 1,370

Undistributed (5%)

SILT FENCE

522.1012 522.1015 522.1024

Apron Endwalls Apron Endwalls Apron Endwalls
for Culvert Pipe for Culvert Pipe for Culvert Pipe 611.0201 611.0303 611.053 611.0624

Reinforced Concrete Reinforced Concrete Reinforced Concrete Manholes Inlets Manhole Covers Inlet Covers
12-Inch 15-Inch 24-Inch Type 1 Type 3 Type J Type H

CATEGORY STRUCTURE STATION LOCATION EACH EACH EACH EACH EACH EACH EACH

0010 1.0 5+12'NB' 1.25' LT - - - 1 - - 1
1.1 4+45 75.00' RT - - 1 - - - -
1.2 5+12'NB' 16.75' LT - - - - 1 - 1
2.0 6+25'NB' 11.25' LT - - - 1 - - 1
3.0 8+04'NB' 7.25' LT - - - 1 - - 1

3.1 8+07'NB' 16.75' LT - - - - 1 - 1
3.2 8+10'NB' 45.60' LT - - - - 1 - 1
3.3 8+25'NB' 76.00' LT - 1 - - - - -
4.0 10+70'NB' 1.25' LT - - - 1 - - 1
4.1 10+75'NB' 31.25' RT - - - - 1 - 1

4.2 10+75'NB' 6.75' LT - - - - 1 - 1
4.3 10+75'NB' 43.25' LT - - - - 1 - 1
5.0 12+88'NB' 12.00' LT - - - 1 - 1 -
5.1 13+34'NB' 37.50' LT - - - - 1 - 1
5.2 13+38'NB' 41.40' LT - - - - 1 - 1

5.3 8+86'W' 38.20' RT - - - - 1 - 1
5.4 8+13'W' 4.50' RT - - - 1 - 1 -
5.5 7+25'W' 32.00' LT 1 - - - - - -
5.6 7+00'W' 38.50' RT 1 - - - - - -
6.0 13+09'NB' 41.80' RT - - - - 1 - 1

6.1 10+82'GV' 25.40' RT - - - - 1 - 1
6.2 10+71'GV' 21.60' LT - - - - 1 - 1
6.3 10+75'GV' 55.70' LT - - - - 1 - 1
6.4 14+41'NB' 1.25' LT - - - - 1 - 1
6.5 14+38'NB' 23.00' LT - - - - 1 - 1

7.0 14+31'NB' 61.30' LT - - - - 1 - 1
7.1 15+00'NB' 80.00' LT 1 - - - - - -
8.0 13+17'GV' 1.00' RT - - - - 1 - 1
8.1 13+18'GV' 6.80' RT - - - - 1 - 1
8.2 13+30'GV' 18.10' RT - - - - 1 - 1

8.3 14+25'GV' 33.80' RT 1 - - - - - -

TOTAL: 4 1 1 6 19 2 23

STORM SEWER STRUCTURES
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PROJECT NO:  WI-092008A HWY:  CTH CB COUNTY:  OUTAGAMIE MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES SHEET E

CATEGORY STATION TO STATION PROJECT EACH

0010 2+00 - 16+50 WI-092008A 2

TOTAL: 2

628.1905
Mobilizations Erosion Control

CATEGORY STATION TO STATION PROJECT EACH

0010 2+00 - 16+50 WI-092008A 4

TOTAL: 4

628.1910
Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control

CATEGORY STATION TO STATION LOCATION SY

0010 2+00 - 5+01 LT. 270
2+00 - 9+66 RT. 675

68' RT. 8

75' RT. 2
5+25'SB' - 7+02'SB' LT. 115

8+06'SB' - 10+28'SB' LT. 100
10+52'NB' - 11+26'NB' RT. 40
11+75'NB' - 13+56'GV' RT. 205

14+04'SB' - 15+75'SB' LT. 75
33.8' RT. 2

14+50'GV' - 15+20'GV' LT. 85
17+75'GV' - 18+75'GV' RT. 85

42' RT. 2

18+50'GV' - 50+25'GV' LT. 160
96

TOTAL: 1,920

628.2023
Erosion Mat Class II Type B

Undistributed (5%)

4+45

4+42

14+25 'GV'

18+00 'GV'

628.7005 628.7015

Type A Type C
CATEGORY STATION TO STATION Location EACH EACH

0010 2+00 - 13+00 CTH CB 10 10
13+00 - 14+40 Circulating Roadway 9 9
14+40 - 16+50 CTH CB 0 0

5+50'W' - 9+25'W' Wally Drive 1 1
10+75'GV' - 20+54'GV' CTH GV 3 3

2 2

TOTAL: 25 25

INLET PROTECTION

Undistributed (5%)

625.0500 629.0210 630.0120 630.0200
Slavaged 627.0200 Fertilzer Seeding Seeding

Topsoil Mulching Type B Mixture NO. 20 Temporary
CATEGORY STATION TO STATION LOCATION SY SY CWT LB LB

0010 2+00 - 13+00 CTH CB 4,300 4,300 2.7 120 120
13+00 - 14+40 Circulating Roadway 260 260 0.2 10 10
14+40 - 16+50 CTH CB 780 780 0.5 20 20

5+50'W' - 9+25'W' Wally Drive 1,180 1,180 0.7 30 30
10+75'GV' - 20+54'GV' CTH GV 2,530 2,530 1.6 70 70

460 460 0.5 10 10

TOTAL: 9,510 9,510 6.2 260 260

Undistributed (5%)

LANDSCAPING
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PROJECT NO:  WI-092008A HWY:  CTH CB COUNTY:  OUTAGAMIE MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES SHEET E

634.0614 634.0616 637.0202 638.2102 638.2602 638.3000
Posts Posts Signs Moving Removing Removing
Wood Wood Reflective Signs Signs Small Sign

SIGN 4X6-INCH X 14-FT 4X6-INCH X 16-FT Type II Type II Type II Supports

CATEGORY SIGN NO. LOCATION CODE SIGN MESSAGE EACH EACH SF EACH EACH EACH COMMENTS

0010 101 5+05, RT R4-7 24 x 30 - 1 - 5.00 - - - Keep Right
102 7+47, LT R1-1 30 x 00x30 STOP 1 - 6.25 - - - Stop Sign
103 5+01, RT M2-1 21 x 15 JCT - 1 2.19 - - - Junction Marker
104 5+01, RT M1-5A 24 x 24 COUNTY GV - - 4.00 - - - County Marker

105 8+10, RT R4-7 24 x 30 - 1 - 5.00 - - - Keep Right

106 8+50, RT W3-2 36 x 36 - 1 - 9.00 - - - Yield Ahead
107 7+97, LT - Existing COUNTY CB - - - 1 - - Reuse Existing Sign
108 7+97, LT - Existing LEVI DRIVE - - - 1 - - Reuse Existing Sign

109 7+00, RT W2-6 30 x 30 - - 1 6.25 - - - Circular Intersection Sign
110 7+00, RT W2-6P 30 x 16 ROUNDABOUT AHEAD - - 3.33 - - - Roundabout Ahead Plaque

111 7+00, RT W13-1 18 x 18 15 MPH - - 2.25 - - - Advisory Speed Plate (Yellow Black)
112 9+14, LT M1-5A 24 x 24 COUNTY CB 1 - 4.00 - - - County Marker

113 9+50, RT R3-8CC 36 x 30 - 1 - 7.50 - - - Left, Ahead / Ahead, Right (Roundabout)
114 10+32, LT R2-1 24 x 30 SPEED LIMIT 45 1 - 5.00 - - - Speed Limit_MPH
115 11+97, RT M1-5A 24 x 24 COUNTY GV - 1 4.00 - - - County Marker

116 11+97, RT M6-1 21 x 21 - - - 3.06 - - - Arrow - Right

117 12+30, LT - Existing ADOPT-A-HIGHWAY SPONSOR - - - 1 - - Reuse Existing Sign
118 12+97'SB', RT - 15 x 60 COUNTY CB 2 - 6.25 - - - County CB, Right Arrow
119 12+93'NB', LT R1-2 36 x 36 YIELD - 1 9.00 - - - Yield
120 12+93'NB', LT R6-2R 24 x 30 ONE WAY - - 5.00 - - - One Way Right Arrow

121 13+00'SB', LT R1-2 36 x 36 YIELD 1 - 9.00 - - - Yield
122 13+25'NB', RT R1-2 36 x 36 YIELD 1 - 9.00 - - - Yield
123 13+32'NB', RT R6-1 36 x 12 ONE WAY - 1 3.00 - - - One Way Right Arrow
124 13+32'NB', RT W1-8A 48 x 18 - - - 6.00 - - - Chevron

125 13+52'SB', LT R6-1 36 x 12 ONE WAY - 1 3.00 - - - One Way Right Arrow

126 13+52'SB', LT W1-8A 48 x 18 - - - 6.00 - - - Chevron
127 10+82'GV', RT - 15 x 60 COUNTY GV 2 - 6.25 - - - County GV, Right Arrow
128 9+24'W', RT R1-2 36 x 36 YIELD - 1 9.00 - - - Yield

129 9+24'W', RT R6-2R 24 x 30 ONE WAY - - 5.00 - - - One Way Right Arrpw
130 9+24'W', RT - 15 x 60 WALLY WAY 2 - 6.25 - - - Wally Way, Right Arrow

0.00
131 14+39'NB', LT - 15 x 60 COUNTY CB 2 - 6.25 - - - County CB, Right Arrow
132 13+80'NB', RT R6-1 36 x 12 ONE WAY - 1 3.00 - - - One Way Right Arrow

133 13+80'NB', RT W1-8A 48 x 18 - - - 6.00 - - - Chevron
134 14+04'SB' R6-1 36 x 12 ONE WAY - 1 3.00 - - - One Way Right Arrow
135 14+04'SB' W1-8A 48 x 18 - - - 6.00 - - - Chevron

136 14+17'SB', LT R1-2 36 x 36 YIELD 1 - 9.00 - - - Yield

137 14+41'SB', RT R1-2 36 x 36 YIELD - 1 9.00 - - - Yield
138 14+41'SB', RT R1-54 24 x 15 TO TRAFFIC FROM LEFT - - 2.50 - - - To Traffic From Left Message
139 15+28'NB', RT M2-1 21 x 15 JCT - 1 2.19 - - - Junction Marker
140 15+28'NB', RT M1-6 24 x 24 15 - - 4.00 - - - State Route Marker

141 15+28'NB', RT M4-6 24 x 12 END - - 2.00 - - - End
142 15+28'NB', RT M1-5A 24 x 24 COUNTY CB - - 4.00 - - - County Marker
143 15+48'SB', LT M1-5A 24 x 24 COUNTY GV - 1 4.00 - - - County Marker
144 15+48'SB', LT M5-1L 21 x 21 - - - 3.06 - - - Advance Arrow Left Turn

145 16+46'SB', LT R3-8CC 36 x 30 - 1 - 7.50 - - - Left, Ahead / Ahead, Right (Roundabout)

146 5+52'W', LT R1-1 30 x 30 STOP 1 - 6.25 - - - Stop
147 7+03'W', RT R3-8DD 36 x 30 - 1 - 7.50 - - - Left, Ahead / Right Only (Roundabout)
148 8+01'W', RT W11-15 30 x 30 - 1 - 6.25 - - - Trail Crossing (Bike and Ped Symbol)

149 8+02'W', RT R4-7 24 x 30 - 1 - 5.00 - - - Keep Right
150 10+65'GV', LT R1-2 36 x 36 YIELD 1 - 9.00 - - - Yield

Continues on Next Page

SIGNING

SIZE

(IN X IN)
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PROJECT NO:  WI-092008A HWY:  CTH CB COUNTY:  OUTAGAMIE MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES SHEET E

634.0614 634.0616 637.0202 638.2102 638.2602 638.3000

Posts Posts Signs Moving Removing Removing
Wood Wood Reflective Signs Signs Small Sign

SIGN 4X6-INCH X 14-FT 4X6-INCH X 16-FT Type II Type II Type II Supports
CATEGORY SIGN NO. LOCATION CODE SIGN MESSAGE EACH EACH SF EACH EACH EACH COMMENTS

0010 151 10+78'GV', RT R1-2 36 x 36 YIELD - 1 9.00 - - - Yield
152 10+78'GV', RT R6-2R 24 x 30 ONE WAY - - 5.00 - - - One Way Right Arrow
153 10+75'GV', LT R1-2 36 x 36 YIELD - 1 9.00 - - - Yield
154 10+75'GV', LT R1-54 24 x 15 TO TRAFFIC FROM LEFT - - 2.19 - - - To Traffic from Left
155 11+68'GV', LT W12-1D 24 x 24 - 1 - 4.00 - - - Double Down Arrows

156 12+96'GV', RT R4-7 24 x 30 - 1 - 5.00 - - - Keep Right
157 12+88'GV', Rt - Existing ADOPT-A-HIGHWAY SPONSOR - - 0.00 1 - - Reuse Existing Sign
158 15+00'GV', LT M1-5A 24 x 24 COUNTY CB - 1 4.00 - - - County Marker
159 15+00'GV', LT M6-4 21 x 21 - - - 3.06 - - - Directional Arrows Left-Right

160 14+00'GV', LT R3-8NN 54 x 30 - 1 - 11.25 - - - Left, Ahead / Right Only / Right Only (Roundabout)

161 19+50'GV', LT M2-1 21 x 15 JCT - 1 2.19 - - - Junction Marker
162 19+50'GV', LT M1-5A 24 x 24 COUNTY CB - - 4.00 - - - County Marker
163 16+00'GV', LT W3-2 36 x 36 - 1 - 9.00 - - - Yield Ahead
164 16+20'GV', LT R1-1 30 x 30 STOP 1 - 6.25 - - - Stop

165 17+18'GV', LT W2-6 30 x 30 - - 1 6.25 - - - Circular Intersection Sign

166 17+18'GV', LT W2-6P 30 x 16 ROUNDABOUT AHEAD - - 3.33 - - - Roundabout Ahead Plaque
167 17+18'GV', LT W13-1 18 x 18 15 MPH - - 2.25 - - - Advisory Speed Plate (Yellow Black)
168 17+40'GV', LT W1-8 18 x 24 - 1 - 3.00 - - - Chevron

169 17+80'GV', LT W1-8 18 x 24 - - 1 3.00 - - - Chevron
170 17+80'GV', LT W1-6 48 x 24 - - - 8.00 - - - Night Arrow (Single)

171 18+20'GV', LT W1-8 18 x 24 - 1 - 3.00 - - - Chevron
172 18+60'GV', LT W1-8 18 x 24 - 1 - 3.00 - - - Chevron
173 7+40'SB', LT - STOP - - - - 1 1 Remove Existing Sign

174 9+37'NB', RT - JCT GV, END CB - - - - 4 1 Remove Existing Sign
175 11+32'SB', LT - SPEED LIMIT 45 - - - - 1 1 Remove Existing Sign

176 11+31'NB', LT - Keep Right - - - - 1 1 Remove Existing Sign
177 13+12'NB', LT - Keep Right - - - - 1 1 Remove Existing Sign

178 13+30'NB', RT - COUNTY GV - - - - 2 1 Remove Existing Sign
179 13+30'NB', RT - DO NOT ENTER - - - - 1 - Remove Existing Sign
180 13+36'SB', LT - STOP - - - - 2 1 Remove Existing Sign

181 8+25'W', LT - No Parking - - - - 1 1 Remove Existing Sign
182 9+26'W', LT - WALLY WAY - - - - 1 1 Remove Existing Sign

183 9+26'W', LT - COUNTY CB - - - - 1 - Remove Existing Sign
184 8+15'W', LT - STOP - - - - 1 1 Remove Existing Sign
185 14+68'SB', RT - Keep Right - - - - 1 1 Remove Existing Sign

186 14+71'NB', RT - JCT 15, END CB - - - - 4 1 Remove Existing Sign

187 15+02'SB', LT - DO NOT ENTER - - - - 1 1 Remove Existing Sign
188 15+02'SB', LT - COUNTY GV - - - - 2 - Remove Existing Sign
189 15+97'NB', RT - Stop Light Ahead - - - - 1 1 Remove Existing Sign
190 16+04'SB', LT - WRONG WAY - - - - 1 1 Remove Existing Sign

191 10+86'GV', LT - STOP - - - - 2 1 Remove Existing Sign

192 12+10'GV', LT - COUNTY CB - - - - 2 1 Remove Existing Sign
193 15+02'GV', LT - Left, Ahead / Right Only - - - - 1 1 Remove Existing Sign
194 15+47'GV', LT - JCT CB - - - - 2 1 Remove Existing Sign
195 15+89'GV', LT - Stop Ahead - - - - 1 1 Remove Existing Sign

196 16+17'GV', LT - STOP - - - - 1 1 Remove Existing Sign
197 18+05'GV', LT - Chevron - - - - 1 1 Remove Existing Sign
198 18+30'GV', LT - Chevron - - - - 1 1 Remove Existing Sign
199 18+40'GV', LT - Night Arrow - - - - 1 - Remove Existing Sign

200 18+50'GV', LT - Chevron - - - - 1 1 Remove Existing Sign

201 18+61'GV', LT - Night Arrow - - - - 1 1 Remove Existing Sign
202 9+86'NB', LT R4-7 24 x 30 - 1 - 5.00 - - - Keep Right
203 13+00'SB', LT R1-54 24 x 15 TO TRAFFIC FROM LEFT - - 2.50 - - - To Traffic From Left Message
204 13+25'NB', RT R1-54 24 x 15 TO TRAFFIC FROM LEFT - - 2.50 - - - To Traffic From Left Message

205 14+17'SB', LT R1-54 24 x 15 TO TRAFFIC FROM LEFT - - 2.50 - - - To Traffic From Left Message

206 10+65'GV', LT R1-54 24 x 15 TO TRAFFIC FROM LEFT - - 2.50 - - - To Traffic From Left Message

TOTAL: 33 18 375.85 4 41 25

Existing

Existing

Signing, Continued from Previous Page

SIZE
(IN X IN)

Existing
Existing

Existing
Existing

Existing

Existing

Existing

Existing
Existing

Existing
Existing
Existing

Existing

Existing
Existing

Existing

Existing
Existing

Existing
Existing

Existing

Existing
Existing

Existing
Existing

Existing

Existing
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PROJECT NO:  WI-092008A HWY:  CTH CB COUNTY:  OUTAGAMIE MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES SHEET E

CATEGORY LOCATION LF

0010 Undistributed 500

TOTAL: 500

646.0600
Removing Pavement Markings

CATEGORY STAGE LF

0010 1A 0
1B 0
2 1,975

3A 1,590
3B 555

Undistributed (10%) 410

TOTAL: 4,530

Temporary Pavement Marking Removable Tape 4-INCH
649.0400

650.5500 650.9910 650.9920
Curb, Gutter and Supplemental Slope
Curb & Gutter Control Stakes

CATEGORY Project LF LS LF

0010 WI-092008A 6,085 1 2,854

TOTAL: 6,085 1 2,854

CONSTRUCTION STAKING

CATEGORY STATION TO STATION LOCATION SF

0010 4+95 - 7+20 Median 1,290
8+02 - 9+99 Median 2,420
10+68 - 13+00 Median 1,410
14+38 - 16+50 Median 2,880
7+95'W' - 9+26'W' Median 650

10+70'GV' - 11+84'GV' Turn Island 970
10+74'GV' - 13+18'GV' Median 2,700

620

TOTAL: 12,940

SPV.0165.01

Undistributed

Colored Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch

CATEGORY LOCATION SY

0010 Truck Apron 275

 TOTAL: 275

SPV.0180.01
Colored Concrete Pavement 12-Inch

643.0420 643.0705 643.0715 643.0800
643.0300 Barricades Warning Lights Warning Lights Arrow 643.0900

Drums Type III Type A Type C Board Signs
CATEGORY STAGE DAYS DAYS DAYS DAYS DAYS DAYS

0010 1A 208 32 40 44 8 40
1B 580 348 522 145 0 319
2 6,955 214 428 1,177 214 1,284

3A 540 189 270 0 0 81
3B 300 210 300 0 0 60

Undistributed 857 97 155 134 23 176

TOTAL: 9,440 1,090 1,715 1,500 245 1,960

TRAFFIC CONTROLCATEGORY STATION TO STATION PROJECT EACH

0010 2+00 - 16+50 WI-092008A 1

 TOTAL: 1

643.0100
Traffic Control (Project)

690.0150 690.0250

Sawing Sawing
Asphalt Concrete

CATEGORY LOCATION LF LF

0010 2+00 50 -
8+50'L' 29 -
10+31 37 -

5+50'W' 30 -
7+55'W' 35 -

8+75'W' 100 -
13+62'GV' - 3
13+80'GV' 34 -

9+25'GV' 28 -
20+54'GV' 30 -

Undistributed 7 2

TOTAL: 380 5

SAWING

647.0156 647.0166 647.0170 647.0176 647.0566 647.0726 647.0796

646.0106 646.0126 646.0136 Arrows Arrows Arrows Arrows 647.0356 647.0456 Stop Line Diagonal Crosswalk
Epoxy Epoxy Epoxy Epoxy Epoxy Epoxy Epoxy Words Curb Epoxy Epoxy Epoxy
4-Inch 8-Inch 12-Inch Type 1 Type 2 Type 3R Type 3 Epoxy Epoxy 18-Inch 12-Inch 24-Inch

CATEGORY STATION TO STATION LOCATION LF LF LF EACH EACH EACH EACH EACH LF LF LF LF

0010 2+00 - 13+00 CTH CB 3,040 600 50 0 2 2 2 3 37 15 105 0
13+00 - 14+40 Circulating Roadway 10 330 100 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
14+40 - 16+50 CTH CB 35 450 40 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
5+50'W' - 9+25'W' Wally Drive 1,195 280 30 0 2 1 0 3 0 0 35 120

10+75'GV' - 20+54'GV' CTH GV 3,240 540 20 0 6 2 0 7 50 15 120 0

375 110 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0

TOTAL: 7,895 2,310 250 2 10 7 8 15 87 30 275 120

PAVEMENT MARKING

Undistributed
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